
Degree Programs with*CIP (Classification of Instruction Programs)  
Degree plans - linked to the majors 

Department Major CIP Code CIP Classification/ 
BIBLICAL STUDIES Biblical Studies (B.A.) 

Christian Ministry (B.S.) 
39.0201 
39.0201 

Bible/Biblical Studies 
Bible/Biblical Studies 

BUSINESS Business Administration (B.A.)/(B.S.)  
Business Administration (M.B.A.) 
Digital Marketing (B.S.) 

52.0201 
42.020201 
52.1404 

Business Administration and 
Management, General 
Digital Marketing 

EDUCATION Elementary Education (B.S.in Ed) (K-3) 
or (K-6) 
Elementary Education (M.Ed.) 
 
Literacy/Reading K-12 (M. Ed.) 
Secondary Education-Biology (M.Ed.) 

13.1202 
 
 
 
13.1315 
13.1322 

Elementary Education and Teaching 
 
 
 
Reading Teacher Education 
Biology Teacher Education 

FINE ARTS  Music (B.A.)/(B.S.) 
Music (B.M.E.) K-12 
Instrumental Music (B.M.E) 
Speech/Theatre (B.A.) 
 
Worship Leadership (B.M.) 

50.0901 
13.1312 
13.1312 
09.0101 
 
39.0501 

Music, General 
Music Teacher Education 
Music Teacher Education 
Communication Studies/Speech 
  Communication & Rhetoric 
Religious/Sacred Music 

KINESIOLOGY  Exercise Science (B.S) 
Sport Management (B.S.) 
 
Physical Education (B.S.in Edu.) 
Kinesiology (M.S.) 

31.0505 
31.0504 
 
13.1314 
31.0505 

Kinesiology and Exercise Science 
Sport and Fitness Administration/ 
  Management 
Physical Education Teaching & Coaching 
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 

LANGUAGE AND 
  LITERATURE 

English (B.A.) Literature Emphasis 
 
English (B.A.) Writing Emphasis 
English (B.S.in Edu.) 
 
Spanish (B.A.) 
Spanish (B.S.in Edu.) 

23.0101 
 
23.1301 
13.1305 
 
16.0905 
13.1330 

English Language and Literature,  
  General 
Writing, General 
English/Language Arts Teacher 
  Education 
Spanish Language and Literature 
Spanish Language Teacher 
  Education 

MATHEMATICS AND 
  NATURAL SCIENCES 

Actuarial Science (B.S.) 
Biology Track A (B.S.) 
Biology Track B (B.S.) 
 (Medical Technology Track) 
Biology Track C (B.S.) 
(Pre-Physical Therapy Track) 
Biology (B.S. in Edu.) 
Computer Science (B.S.) 
 
Information Technology (B.S.) 
 
Mathematics (B.S.) 
Mathematics (B.S.in Edu.) 

52.1304 
26.0101 
51.1005 
 
51.1109 
 
13.1322 
11.0201 
 
11.1099 
 
27.0101 
13.1311 

Actuarial Science 
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 
Clinical Laboratory Science/ 
  Medical Technology/Technologist 
Health Professions and Related 
  Clinical Sciences, Other 
Biology Teacher Education 
Computer Programming, Programmer, 
General 
Computer/Information Technology Services 
Administration and Management, Other 
Mathematics, General 
Mathematics Teacher Education 

NURSING Nursing (B.S.N.) 
Nursing (RN to B.S.N.) 
Nursing (Accelerated B.S.N.) 
Public Health (B.S.) 
Integrated Health Sciences 

51.3801 
 
 
51.2201 
51.0000 

Nursing 
 
 
Public Health General 
Health Services/ Allied Health/ Health 
Sciences. General 

SOCIAL AND   
 BEHAVIORAL 
SCIENCES 

History (B.A.)/(B.S.) 
Psychology (B.S.) 
Social Science (B.S.in Edu.) 
Criminal Justice (B.A.)/(B.S.) 
Liberal Arts (B.S.) 
 
Cybersecurity 

54.0101 
42.0101 
13.1317 
43.0104 
24.0199 
 
43.0404 

History, General 
Psychology, General 
Social Science Teacher Education 
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies 
and Humanities, other. 
Cybersecurity Defense/Strategy/Policy 

*The purpose of the Classification of Instructional Programs (CIP) is to provide a taxonomic scheme that will support the accurate tracking, 
assessment, and reporting of fields of study and program completions activity. CIP was originally developed by the U.S. Department of 
Education's National Center for Education Statistics (NCES) in 1980, with revisions occurring in 1985, 1990, and in 2000.  The above chart uses 
the 2020 codes.  


