Degree Programs with*CIP (Classification of Instruction Programs)			
Degree plans - linked to the majors			
Department	Major	CIP Code	CIP Classification/
BIBLICAL STUDIES	Biblical Studies (B.A.)	39.0201	Bible/Biblical Studies
	Christian Ministry (B.S.)	39.0201	Bible/Biblical Studies
BUSINESS	Business Administration (B.A.)/(B.S.)	52.0201	Business Administration and
	Business Administration (M.B.A.) Digital Marketing (B.S.)	42.020201 52.1404	Management, General Digital Marketing
EDUCATION	Elementary Education (B.S.in Ed) (K-3)	13.1202	Elementary Education and Teaching
	or (K-6) Elementary Education (M.Ed.)		
	Literacy/Reading K-12 (M. Ed.)	13.1315	Reading Teacher Education
	Secondary Education-Biology (M.Ed.)	13.1313	Biology Teacher Education
FINE ARTS	Music (B.A.)/(B.S.)	50.0901	Music, General
I INL AINIS	Music (B.M.E.) K-12	13.1312	Music Teacher Education
	Instrumental Music (B.M.E)	13.1312	Music Teacher Education
	Speech/Theatre (B.A.)	09.0101	Communication Studies/Speech
	Speech meatre (b.A.)	09.0101	Communication & Rhetoric
	Worship Leadership (B.M.)	39.0501	Religious/Sacred Music
KINESIOLOGY	Exercise Science (B.S)	31.0505	
KINESIOLOGY	Sport Management (B.S.)	31.0504	Kinesiology and Exercise Science Sport and Fitness Administration/ Management
	Physical Education (B.S.in Edu.)	13.1314	Physical Education Teaching & Coaching
	Kinesiology (M.S.)	31.0505	Kinesiology and Exercise Science
LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE	English (B.A.) Literature Emphasis	23.0101	English Language and Literature, General
ETERATORE	English (B.A.) Writing Emphasis	23.1301	Writing, General
	English (B.S.in Edu.)	13.1305	English/Language Arts Teacher Education
	Spanish (B.A.)	16.0905	Spanish Language and Literature
	Spanish (B.S.in Edu.)	13.1330	Spanish Language Teacher
			Education
MATHEMATICS AND	Actuarial Science (B.S.)	52.1304	Actuarial Science
NATURAL SCIENCES	Biology Track A (B.S.)	26.0101	Biology/Biological Sciences, General
	Biology Track B (B.S.)	51.1005	Clinical Laboratory Science/
	(Medical Technology Track)		Medical Technology/Technologist
	Biology Track C (B.S.)	51.1109	Health Professions and Related
	(Pre-Physical Therapy Track)		Clinical Sciences, Other
	Biology (B.S. in Edu.)	13.1322	Biology Teacher Education
	Computer Science (B.S.)	11.0201	Computer Programming, Programmer, General
	Information Technology (B.S.)	11.1099	Computer/Information Technology Services Administration and Management, Other
	Mathematics (B.S.)	27.0101	Mathematics, General
	Mathematics (B.S.in Edu.)	13.1311	Mathematics, General Mathematics Teacher Education
NURSING	Nursing (B.S.N.)	51.3801	Nursing
	Nursing (RN to B.S.N.)	3	9
	Nursing (Accelerated B.S.N.)	E4 0004	Dublic Health Cararal
	Public Health (B.S.)	51.2201	Public Health General
	Integrated Health Sciences	51.0000	Health Services/ Allied Health/ Health Sciences. General
SOCIAL AND	History (B.A.)/(B.S.)	54.0101	History, General
BEHAVIORAL	Psychology (B.S.)	42.0101	Psychology, General
SCIENCES	Social Science (B.S.in Edu.)	13.1317	Social Science Teacher Education
JOILINGLO			
	Criminal Justice (B.A.)/(B.S.)	43.0104 24.0199	Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies
	Liberal Arts (B.S.)		and Humanities, other.
	Cybersecurity	43.0404	Cybersecurity Defense/Strategy/Policy

^{*}The purpose of the Classification of Instructional Programs (CIP) is to provide a taxonomic scheme that will support the accurate tracking, assessment, and reporting of fields of study and program completions activity. CIP was originally developed by the U.S. Department of Education's National Center for Education Statistics (NCES) in 1980, with revisions occurring in 1985, 1990, and in 2000. The above chart uses the 2020 codes.